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Key economic indicators
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Data releases
2025 April
Thu 03 7:30
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8:45
845
14:15
14:15
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14:50
14:50
14:55
14:55
15:00
1500
15:30
15:30
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19:30
19:30
19:30
20:45
20:45
21:00
Today 10:30
10:30
10:30
13:00
13:45
13:45
14:00
19:30
19:30
19:30

Spain

Italy

France

UK

Thailand

France

Spain

Jibun Bank PMI Composite
libun Bank PRI Services
Caixin PMI Composite
Caixin PMI Services

HCOB Spain Services PMI
HCOB Spain Composite PMI
HCOB Italy Services PMI
HCOB Italy Composite PMI
HCOB France Service PMI
HCOB France Composite PMI
HCOB Germany Services PMI
HCOB Germany Composite PMI
HCOB Eurozone Services PMI
HCOB Eurczone Composite PMI
S5E&P Global UK Compasite PMI
SE&P Global UK Services PMI
PPI

PFI

Trade Balance

Initial Jobless Claims
Continuing Claims

SEP Global Services PMI
S5&P Global Composite PMI
ISP Services Index

CPI

CPI

Core CPI

Factary Orders

Industrial Production
Industrial Production
Industrial Output

Change in Nonfarm Payrolls
Unemployment Rate
Underemployment Rate

*P=Prelim, * A=Advance, * F=Final,

Source: Bloomberg, TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)

Unit

Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
% MoM
% Yo
UsD, bn
Persans
Persons
Index
Index
Index
% YoY
% MoM
% YoY
% MoM
% MoM
% Yo
% YoY
Persans
E
ES

B better than mkt

Period

Mar F
Mar F
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar F
Mar F
Mar F
Mar F
Mar F
Mar F
Mar F
Mar F
Feb
Feb
Feb

Mar-29
Mar-22

Mar F
Mar F
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar

Mkt

47.0
502
509
504
504
52.0
532
0.3%
3.0%
-5123.5b
225k
1870k

Actual

48.9
50.0
518
51.9
547
540
52.0
50.5
478
48.0
509
51.3
510
509
515
52.5
0.2%
3.0%
-5122.7b
218k
1803k
544
535
50.8

Prev

48.5
455
515
514
56.2
551
53.0
519
46.6
47.0
502
50.9
504
504
52.0
53.2
0.B%
1.8%
-5131.4b
224k
1856k
543
535
535
11%
0.0%
1.0%
-7.0%
-0.6%
-1.6%
-1
151k
4.1%
8.0%

m worse than mkt

Revised

0.7%
17%
-5130.7b
225k
1847k

MA‘ILIAI o a o & Y& A o o o o & A e dd ¥ o aae ' E a9 ¥
Nonuatuitludendudiauaviiasdminlndenievanannineg Lm:mmmmﬂumimww:maﬂsszmuLanﬂﬂamﬂmmaonuummmuu w1y

' A a i a “ﬁll 'Y ea ! a da & a A a o & o =
IHEUWIMIFasaTUrIa lagsdula Aialn uﬂaasuwﬂﬂam'}mammnlﬂﬂ AfedulasasiniaidunannnsloilavnIansn vaduidt iU

> = 4 B ; : o X . S R ; - o o
VBYR UNANY UNIATIZH LLazmSmﬂMmﬂm‘ﬂmuﬁﬂﬁngaglm'lm’mauumﬂumimvlﬂl’ﬂmUai‘mamumml,ﬁmLLatLﬂu@;aﬂwuﬁmad;ﬂ‘ﬁtmatﬁm

°
W 2

4 13¥18% 2568



Tisco www.tisco.co.th

a ot A. 3 s ' Qs
LSINDIUHBATTHAAEINBLNND 1 411,000 UILIaAdINIDI OPEC+ ‘lmﬁau N.A.

wWintiesnsdsuananhwaslvsanaa aoﬁ'm:ﬁumswﬁm%ﬂuﬂm;ﬁu

ualwmalfiiduarnsadnaaezdoinanassaasiivaaslyl

o/ Production & Quota of OPEC+ Countries Participating in Voluntary Cuts
m
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Algeria Iraq Kuwait Saudi Arabia UAE Kazakhstan Oman Russia

o

B Mar 2025 Crude Production {53 May 2025 Target (D Sep 2026 Target (Fully unwound) 8 Official Quota

Source: Bloomberg, Rystad, TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
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Data releases

Mon 7 13200 Germany Industrial Production
13:00 Industrial Production
13200 Exports
16:00 Eurozone Retail Sales
China  Foreign Reserves
Tue B 650 Japan BoP Current Account Balance
650 BoP Current Account Adjusted
650 Trade Balance
Wed 9 13200 Japan Machine Tool Orders
1B:00 us MBA Mortgage Applications
21100 Wholesale Inventories
China  Money Supply (M2)
Thu 10 650 Japan PFI
650 PRI
B30 China PPl
B30 CPI
19:30 us CPI
19:30 CPl {ex Food and Energy)
15:30 CPI
19:30 CPl {ex Food and Energy)
19:30 Initial Jlobless Claims
19:30 Continuing Claims
Thailand Consumer Confidence
Fri 11 13:00 Germany CPl EU Harmonized
13:00 CPl EU Harmonized
19:30 us PPl Final Demand
19:30 PPl Final Demand
21100 U. of Mich. Sentiment

TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
Direct line: (66) 2633 6488

Email: esu@tisco.co.th

Disclaimer

Unit

% MoM
% Yof
% MoM
% Yof
UED, bn
UsD, bn
Yen, bn
Yen, bn
% Yof
%
% MoM
% YoY
% Yof
% Mo
% Yof
% Yof
% Mo
% MoM
% Yof
% Yof
Persons
Persons
Index
% Mo
% Yof
% Mo
% Yof
Index

Period

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar P
Apr-04
Feb F
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Apr-05
Mar-25
Mar
Mar F
Mar F
Mar
Mar
AprP

Mkt

£3252 00b
¥3771.8b
¥2723.3b
¥5275b

7.1%
3.9%
0.2%
-2.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
2.6%
3.0%

0.2%

55

=

2.0%
-1.6%
-2.5%

1.5%

53227.22b
-¥257 6b
¥1937.5b
-¥7837.8h

3.5%
-1.6%

0.3%

7.0%

4.0%

0.0%
-2.2%
-0.7%

0.2%

0.2%

2.8%

3.1%

218k
1503k

578

0.4%

2.3%

0.0%

3.2%

57

The information, statements, forecasts and projections contained herein, including any expression of opinion, are based upon sources believed to be
reliable but their accuracy, completeness or correctness are not guaranteed. Expressions of opinion herein were arrived at after due and careful
consideration and they were based upon the best information then known to us, and in our opinion are fair and reasonable in the circumstances prevailing
at the time. Expressions of opinion contained herein are subject to change without notice. This document is not, and should not be construed as, an offer
or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any securities. TISCO and other companies in the TISCO Group and/or their officers, directors and employees
may have positions and may affect transactions in securities of companies mentioned herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment
banking services for these companies. No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in this document and
any information or representation not contained in this document must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of TISCO. This
document is for private circulation only and is not for publication in the press or elsewhere. TISCO accepts no liability whatsoever for any direct or
consequential loss arising from any use of this document or its content. The use of any information, statements forecasts and projections contained

herein shall be at the sole
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